
Clerk of Courts: IFB 2016-011 

Bid Tabulation Report - Net App AWARDED Bidder 2 Bidder 3 

Bid Close Date: Tuesday, August 9, 2016 @3:00 P.M. EST CDW-G Vendor2 Vendor3 

Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total 

Item DESCRIPTION Part Number Quantity Price Price Price Price Price Price 

1. DSKSHLF,24X1 .8TB,10K,6G,OP,-C ; Model: FAS8040A DS2246-24X1 .8TB-OP-R6-C 4 10,027.88 40,111.52 0.00 0.00 

2. OSK SHLF,24X4.0TB,7.2K,6G,OP,-C ; Model: FAS8040A DS4246-0796-24A-OP-R6-C 1 7,361.90 7,361.90 0.00 0.00 

3. FAS8040-R6 FAS8040-R6 1 Included Included 0.00 0.00 

4. 
OS ENABLE,PER-0.1TB,ONTAP,CAP-STOR,OP,-C ; Model: 

OS-ONT AP1-CAP1-0P-C 960 10.47 10,051.20 0.00 0.00 
FAS8040A 

5. 
OS ENABLE,PER-0.1TB,ONTAP,PERF-STOR,OP,-C ; Model: 

OS-ONT AP1-CAP2-0P-C 1,728 29.17 50,405.76 0.00 0.00 
FAS8040A 

6. FAS8040 HIGH AVAILABILITY SYSTEM ; Model: FAS8040A FAS8040A-001-R6 2 5,779.66 11,559.32 0.00 0.00 

7. 
CHASSIS,FAS8040/60/80 W/CNTRL SLOTS.AC PS,-C ; Model: 

X6227-R6-C 1 Included Included 0.00 0.00 
FAS8040A 

8. CABLE,ETHERNET,3M RJ45 CAT6,-C ; Model: FAS8040A X6585-R6-C 1 Included Included 0.00 0.00 

9. CABLE,CNTLR-SHELF/SWITCH,5M,LC/LC,OP,-C ; Model: FAS8040A X6536-R6-C 4 46.89 187.56 0.00 0.00 

10. 
CABLE.SAS CNTLR-SHELF/SHELF-SHELF/HA,0.5M,-C ; Model: 

X6557-R6-C 6 Included Included 0.00 0.00 
FAS8040A 

11. 
CABLE.SAS CNTLR-SHELF/SHELF-SHELF/HA,5M,-C ; Model: 

X6559-R6-C 8 53.14 425.12 0.00 0.00 
FAS8040A 

12. CABLE,ETHERNET,0.5M RJ45 CAT6,-C ; Model: FAS8040A X6560-R6-C 6 Included Included 0.00 0.00 

13. CABLE,ETHERNET,5M RJ45 CAT6,-C ; Model: FAS8040A X6562-R6-C 4 Included Included 0.00 0.00 

14. CABLE.DIRECT ATTACH CU SFP+ 10G,2M,-C; Model: FAS8040A X6566B-2-R6-C 4 52.00 208.00 0.00 0.00 

15. 
HBA SAS 4-PORT COPPER 3/6 GB QSFP PCIE,EN,-C ; Model: 

X2065A-EN-R6-C 2 362.04 724.08 0.00 0.00 
FAS8040A 

16. SFP+ OPTICAL 10GB SHORTWAVE,FAS80XO,-C ; Model: FAS8040A X6599A-R6-C 4 205.59 822.36 0.00 0.00 

17. 
RACKMOUNT KIT,SWIFT,4-POST,SQUARE-HOLE,-C ; Model: 

X5529A-R6-C 6 23.44 140.64 0.00 0.00 
FAS8040A 

18. DOCUMENTS,80XX,-C; Model: FAS8040A DOC-80XX-C 1 Included Included 0.00 0.00 
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19. 
POWER CABLE,IN-CABINET,NEMA 5-15P, 27 inch,; Model: 

X800E-R6 12 Included Included 0.00 0.00 FAS8040A 

20. CABLE.CISCO 10GBASE COPPER SFP+ 2M,-C ; Model '. FAS8040A X-SFP-H 1 OGB-CU2M-R6-C 4 75.00 300.00 0.00 0.00 

21. CABLE.DIRECT ATTACH CU SFP+ 10G,0.5M,-C ; Model: FAS8040A X6566B-05-R6-C 4 40.00 160.00 0.00 0.00 

22. SW-2,PREMIUM BNDL,8040A,-C ; Model: FAS8040A SW-2-8040A-PREMBNDL-C 2 20,491.00 40,982.00 0.00 0.00 

23. 
SUPPORTEDGE PREMIUM 4HR ONSITE,VA Service Months: 60.0; 

CS-02-4HR-VA 1 75,030.47 75,030.47 0.00 0.00 Model: FAS8040A 

24. SW-2,BASE,CL,NODE ; Model: FAS8040A SW-2-CL-BASE 1 Included Included 0.00 0.00 

25. SW,NETAPP ONCOMMAND CORE SW-NOC-CORE 1 Included Included 0.00 0.00 

26. CABLE.DIRECT ATTACH CU SFP+ 10G,2M X6566B-2-R6 4 59.80 239.20 0.00 0.00 

27. CABLE.SAS CNTLR-SHELF/SHELF-SHELF/HA,5M X6559-R6 4 53.14 212.56 0.00 0.00 

28. CABLE.SAS CNTLR-SHELF/SHELF-SHELF/HA,2M X6558-R6 4 97.50 390.00 0.00 0.00 

Total Bid Price $239,311.69 $0.00 $0.00 --
PP'-1~ , ~ f-,,,(! V5t\ DH' fl 

~ , -
DwightE. Br Clerk of the Circuit Court 


